F +353 71 914 1119

15th April 2021

To/

Each Local Authority

At the Ordinary Meeting of Sligo County Council held on 12th April 2021, the following resolution was agreed:

"I propose that Sligo County Council write to An Tánaiste and ask him to intervene on the crisis facing our community sector in relation to insurance.

The community sector is facing so many challenges in re-opening vital programmes and services, and may not be in a position to recover from the impact of Covid-19 unless the cost of insurance is sorted. A review of the Judicial Guidelines has taken place recently. These guidelines control the amount of damages awarded for personal injury claims and hence the cost of insurance. These guidelines only brought damages for minor, fully-recovered injuries down by 52% in Ireland which means that we are still an outlier in Europe. An 80% reduction is required to bring us in line with England and Wales and get insurance costs down to affordable levels, especially for the community sector.

I also ask for this motion to be shared with all other local authorities".

Kevin Colreavy

Meetings Administrator

Corporate Services Section Sligo County Council County Hall Riverside Sligo F91 Y763

Tel: 071-9111216 e-mail: meetings@sligococo.ie



COUNTY HALL RIVERSIDE SLIGO F +353 71 914 1119

914 1119 www.sligococo.ie

15th April 2021

To/ Each Local Authority

At the Ordinary Meeting of Sligo County Council held on 12th April 2021, the following resolution was agreed:

"For this Council to write to the Minister for Finance Paschal Donohue following his recent remarks stating that taxes will rise after Covid and ask him not to increase taxes but instead borrow money to stimulate the economy over the next decade.

History shows that we cannot tax our way out of recession. The ECB are prepared to lend billions to allow the country to get back on track. An infrastructure plan including a massive house building programme should be included. In a decade, taxes will increase incrementally due to job creation therefore strengthening the economy and increasing our ability to repay the ECB".

It was further agreed that a copy of this resolution would also be circulated to other Local Authorities.

Kevin Colreavy Meetings Administrator

> Corporate Services Section Sligo County Council County Hall Riverside Sligo F91 Y763

Tel: 071-9111216 e-mail: meetings@sligococo.ie

